



# **Ontario Energy Board Commission de l'énergie de l'Ontario**

---

**ORDER**

**EB-2016-0228**

**AIR LIQUIDE CANADA INC.**

**Application for an Electricity Wholesaler Licence**

**BY DELEGATION, BEFORE: Peter Fraser**  
Vice President,  
Consumer Protection and Industry Performance

---

**August 11, 2016**

**ORDER**

Air Liquide Canada Inc. filed an application on July 19, 2016 under section 60 of the *Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998* (OEB Act) for an Electricity Wholesaler Licence.

The applicant neglected to renew its previous electricity wholesaler licence EW-2011-0130 before it expired on July 10, 2016 and filed its application after its licence expiry. As Air Liquide Canada Inc. has been in contravention of section 57 of the OEB Act it may be subject to the OEB compliance proceeding. This licence is granted without prejudice with regard to any future compliance actions.

I have considered the application without holding a hearing pursuant to section 6(4) of the OEB Act.

**IT IS ORDERED THAT:**

1. The application is granted, on such conditions as are contained in the attached licence.

**DATED** at Toronto August 11, 2016

**ONTARIO ENERGY BOARD**

*Original signed by*

Peter Fraser  
Vice President, Consumer Protection and Industry Performance